# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7572049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
PARAMATTERS INC.	09/29/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARBON, INC.
Street Address:	1089 MILLS WAY
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11003805

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198541400

**Email:** ccreech@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: CANA CREECH

Address Line 1:4140 PARKLAKE AVENUEAddress Line 2:6TH FLOOR, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1151.235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANA B CREECH
SIGNATURE:	/cbc/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1151.235 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0947

507525155

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **ParaMatters Inc.**, having a principal place of business at 3 Cresthaven, Irvine, California 92604, hereinafter referred to as assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 11,003,805, issued May 11, 2021, entitled "COGNITIVE SYSTEM FOR COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN";

WHEREAS, Carbon, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal office at 1089 Mills Way, Redwood City, California 94063, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring interest in said invention as described in said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above assignor hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and patent, and in and to any provisional applications to which the patent claims the benefit of priority, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor if this assignment had not been made.

The assignor further covenants and agrees that, as of the date of this assignment, it possessed title to the inventions, patents and patent applications thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t executed this 29th day of <u>Sq</u>	he assignor, <b>ParaMatters Inc.</b> , has caused this assignment to be <b>dember</b> , 2022.
By: Jumps / Ju	
Typed Name: Anirma Gupta	Title: Director and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0948